
t ' E"""" c $ 



Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 1 .Ol 
Page 1 of 1 

Northern Illinois Gas Company 
dlbla Nicor Gas Company 

Provision for Uncollectibles Adjustment - Commodity Portion 
For the Test Year Ended December 31,2005 

($000) 

Line No. 

1 ~Jncollectile Commodity Adjustment from Company Schedule C-2.2, Line 4 $ 20,216 
2 ~JncollectiMe Commodity Adjustment from Exhibit 26.1, Schedule 1.04, Line 18 3,201 
3 Other Operation and Maintenance Increase (line 1 plus line 2) $ 23,417 

4 Income Taxes: 
5 State at 7.3% 
6 Federal at 35% 
7 

8 Operating Income Decrease $ 14,110 



Northern Illinois Gas Company 
dlbla Nicor Gas Company 

Gas Storage Losses Adjustment 
For the Test Year Ended December 31,2005 

(8000) 

- Line No. 

2005 Total Withdrawal Quantity (Md) 

divided by 1.02% 

Total Withdrawals less un-metered gas usage in storage 
processes of injecting, withdrawing, and operating 
storage reservoirs in Mcf (Line 1 I Line 2) 

Storage Gas Losses in Mcf (Line 1 less Line 3) 
Conversion of McPs to Therms 

Total Price per Therm 

Total Cost related to' Storage Gas Losses (Line 6 x Line 5 )  

8 Other Operation and Maintenance Increase (line 7 )  

9 Income Taxes: . 
10 State at 7.3% 
11 Federal at 35% 
12 

13 Operating Income Decrease 

Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 1.02 
Page 1 of 1 



Privileged and Confidential 
Attorney Client Work Product 

Northern Illinois Gas Company 
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company 

Impact on Revenue Requirement of 12/31/04 and 3/31/05 Gas Prices 
For the Test Year Ended December 31,2005 

($000) 

Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 2 
Page 1 of 1 

Line Gas Cost Update as of 12131104 Gas Cost Update as of 3/31/05 
No. Title Rate Base 0 0 8 M  Rev Rqmt Rate Base 0 0 8 M  Rev Rqmt 

(A) (B) (C)  0 )  (E) (F) (G) 

1 Uncollectibles Expense $ - $ 4,598 $ 4,663 $ - $ 7,393 $ 7.498 

2 2% Wldrawal Factor 338 343 2,871 2,912 

3 Company Use (1) 838 850 987 1,001 

4 Gas in Storage Avg Bal: 
5 At Present Rates 7,970 1,211 1 1,240 1,708 
6 Adj - Tariff Revision 338 51 2,934 446 

7 Total Impact of Proposed Updates 

(1) Substantially hedged as of 12/31/04. Accordingly, changes to gas prices have minimal impact on forecasted test year 
expense. 



Line 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

Griffin testimony 

Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 3 
Page 1 of 1 

Northern Illinois Gas Company 
dlbla Nicor Gas Company 

Utility Plant Additions- Budget Vs. Actual 
For the Test Year Ending December 31,2005 

(in thousands) 

Actual Budget Difference 
112,529 $ 136,334 $ (23,805) 
127,425 $ 129,739 $ (2,314) 
124,549 $ 134,754 $ (10,205) 
149,796 $ 142,160 $ 7,636 
169,531 $ 181,135 $ (11,604) 
172,854 $ 160,042 $ 12,812 
856,684 $ 884,164 $ (27,480) 

Simple average- 6 years 
Simple average- 5 years 
Simple average- 4 years 
Simple average- 3 years 
Simple average- 2 years 

Percent 
-17.5% 
-1.8% 
-7.6% 
5.4% 

-6.4% 
8.0% 

13 Customer One- project cancelled 
14 Adjusted 1998 actual by $7,516 and budget by $30,000 

Griffin testimonv- adiust for Customer One and Trov Grove Com~ressor 
Actual Budget Difference Percent 

1998 $ 105,013 $ 106,334 $ (1,321) -1.2% 
1999 $ 127,425 $ 129,739 $ (2,314) -1.8% 
2000 $ 124,549 $ 134,754 $ (10,205) -7.6% 
2001 $ 149,796 $ 142,160 $ 7,636 5.4% 
2002 $ 169,531 $ 174,135 $ (4,604) -2.6% 
2003 $ 172,854 $ 160,042 $ 12,812 8.0% 

$ 849,168 $ 847,164 $ 2,004 
Simple average- 6 years 0.0% 
Simple average- 5 years 0.3% 
Simple average- 4 years 0.8% 
Simple average- 3 years 3.6% 
Simple average- 2 years 2.7% 

15 Troy Grove Compressor- no base gas 
16 Adjusted 2002 budget by $7,000 



Line 
No. - Descri~tion 

Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 4 
Page 1 of 2 

Worthern Illinois Gas Company 
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company 

Utiliy PlanC AccumuW Depreciation Adjustment 
For the test Year Ending December 31,2005 

(in thousands) 

Reduction Composite Accum Deprec. 
Amount( I ) (-3.3% x b) De~rec Rate Years Adiustment 

1 Total plant in service- 2004 $ 164,497 $ (5,428) 4.1% 1.5 $ 334 
2 Total plant in service- 2005 Average $ 88,645 $ (2,925) 4.1 % 0.5 $ 60 
3 Recalculated adjustment- 3.3% reductiOn li-&&ia $ 394 
4 Recalculated adjustment Daily Meterimg(2) $ 1 36 
5 Mainframe computer adjustment(3) - - 

(1) Company schedule 6-5. 
(2) See workpaper 2 of 2. 
(3) ICC Staff Exhibit 4.0, Schedule 4.03, line 4(b). 



Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 4 
Page 2 of 2 

Northem dlllinois Gas Company 
dlbla )d).cor Gas Company 

Utiliy Plant-Daily Metering @eject Accumulated Depreciation R m w e  
For the Test Ywr Ending December 31,2005 

(Yn thousands) 

Line Composite Accum Deprec. 
No. - Descri~tion Amount De~rec Rate Years(2) Adiustment 

a m 
1 Proposed Cost adjustment(1) $ (389) 4.1% 8.5 $ 136 

(1) ICC Staff Exhibit 4.0, Schedule 4.02, line 3(b).. 
(2) In service in 1997 per Schedule F4, line 9(d). 



Llne No. 

Year 

Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 5 
Page 1 of 4 

Northern lllinols Gas Company 
W d  Nicor Gas Company 

Underground Gas Storage Actlvlty I Valuation of Working Capital Allowance Adjustment 

Per Sbff 
Exhibit 6.0 

Schedule 6.02 

13 Month Average 
MCF 

Per Nlcor Gas 
Company Exhlblt 26.2 

Schedule 4.0 
Pages 2 4  of 4 

13 Month Average 
MCF 

5 Year Average 59,512.559 69,217,360 

2005 Projected 66,553,885 66,553,885 

Difference (7,041.326) 2,663,475 

MCF to Therms Conversion Factor X 10 

Adjustment (Therrnr) (70,413,258) 

Price per Them $ 0.635 $ 0.581 

Total Adjustment $ (44,712,418) $ 15,463,179 



Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 5 
Page 2 of 4 

N o r m  lllinok G u  Company 
Wai Nicor Gar Company 

Underground Gas Storage Activity I Valwtion of Work ln~ Capital Allowance MJustnwnt 

Dam as provided in response to Mark Maple's oral request of January 7,2005 
relatino to Schedule F-9, Underground Gaa Storage Activity (we attached) 

Averapa lnwvltory 
Line s a l & h s M  lnjedion Withdrawal 
No. Month S MCF MCF QuantHv Quantitv 

1 Jan 
2 Feb 
3 Mar 
4 Apr 
5 m y  
6 JUn 
7 Jul 
8 AUQ 
9 sep 
10 Od 
11 Nov 
12 DeC 

13.HOnIh At 

Aver@ Inventoty 
Line G!&&a& Injection Wtthdrawal 
No. Month S MCF S MCF Quantity QuantHy 

(A) 

1 Jan 
2 Feb 
3 Mar 
4 APr 
5 MY 
6 Jun 
7 Jul 
6 A W  
9 Sep 
10 OCt 
11 Nov 
12 Dfs 

13.Month A$ 

A d j u s ~ t  
to Stocap 

Volumos Due to 
W W ~ Q  Gas Adjusted 

Red.odfiWon Vobmea 
Per Staff Per Staff 

Exhibit 6.0 Exhibit 6.0 
Schedule 6.01 Schedule 6.01 

Adjustment 
for 

mirdgarty Avera~e 
Managed U s a ~ ~ d  
Leared Incremental Adjusted 
Storage 1 Bdof Wollting 
Volumes DSS Storage Gas 



Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 5 
Page 3 of 4 

Northern Illlnols Gas Company 
dW.l Nlcor G.s Company 

Underground Gas Storage Activity I Valuation of Working Capltal Allowance Adjustment 

Adjustment 
to-ge 

Volumes Due to 
W o r n  Qas Adlusted 

RedauiRFotion Volumes 
Pw Staff Per Staff 

Exhibit 6.0 Exhibit 6.0 
Scheduls 6.01 Schedule 6.01 

Adjustment 
for 

Thlrd-pariy Average 
Menaped Usageof 
Leased Incremental Adjusted 
StMIfp l e d o f  Working 
Volumes DSSStorage Gas 

Data as prwlded in response to Mark Maple's oral request of Januafy 7.2005 
nlatlnp to Schedule F-9. Underground Gav S t o m  Adhrity (see attached) 

Average lnventwy 
Line Gw!Zm& 
No. Month $ MCF $ MCF 

lnjectlon withdrawal 
QuanUty Qwntily 

1 Jan 
2 Feb 
3 Mar 
4 APr 
5 MY 
6 Jun 
7 Jul 
8 Aug 
9 w 
10 Oct 
11 Nov 
12 Dec 

l W n M  A 

$220,186,194 
Suo,186.194 
$27.0,186,194 
$220,186,194 
$220,186,194 
$uo,l86.194 
Suo,l86.194 
$220,186,194 
$220,186,194 
$220,186,194 
$220,186,194 
S220.186.1W 

mrage 

Line 
No. Manlh 

Average Inventory 
Qshion GQp r/tJlkhn Gas' 

$ MCF S MCF 
lnjedon Withdnwal 
Quantity Quanlily 

1 Jan 
2 Feb 
3 Mar 
4 Apr 
5 May 
6 Jun 
7 Jul 
8 AW 
9 w 
10 Oct 
11 N w  
12 oec 

134onth Average 



Northern Illlnok Gas Company 
d/b/a/ Nlcor Gas Comprny 

Underground Gas Storage Activlty I ValwUon of Worklng Capital Allowance Adjustment 

Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 5 
Page 4 of 4 

Data as provided in response to Mark Maple's oral mquest of January 7,2005 
relating to Schedule F-9. Underground Gas Storage Activity (see attached) 

Injection Withdrawal 
Quantity Quantity 

25 Jan $220,186,194 
26 Feb $220.188.194 
27 Mar 5220,188.194 
28 Apr $220,188,194 
2s May $220,186.184 
30 June 3222,603,405 
31 Jul $222,603,405 
32 Aug $222,603,405 
33 sep" $222.236.040 
34 Oct $222,236,040 
35 Nov $222,236,040 
38 DeG 5222,236m 

15-Month Avmge 
5-Year Avmge 

Average Inventory 
tine Cushbn Epp 
No. Month S MCF 3 MCF 

Jan 
Feb 
Mar 
Apr 
May 
Jun 
Jul 
Aug 
sap 
Oct 
Nov 
Dec 

injection Wrthdrawal 
Quantity Quantity 

Adjurtmmt 
to Storage Adjustment 

V d u m  Due to for 
Working Oar Adjusted Third-party Average 

RectassHlcation Vdumea Managed Uugaof 
Pw Staff Pw Staff Leased Incremental Adjusted 
Exhlblt 6.0 Exhibii 6.0 St0fage 1 Bd of Working 

Schedule 5.01 Schedule 6.01 Volumes DSSStwage Gas 

End of month vdume 

" Working Gas of 8.3 BCF was reclassed to Cushion Gas in June 2004 based on an intemai estimate. In September 2004, Cushion Gas of 1.3 BCF was reclassed back to Working Gas to reflect 
the renuits from the study performed by James Fairchild 6 Asaodates. The net reclass was for 7.1 BCF with a value of $2,050,000. 

Notes: - Due to finoncia1 mtatements. only quarterly amount6 are reported for years 2000.2001. and 2002 - Cose and Volumer reported above represent Companywed ges including Leased Storage, and excludes third-party storage. - January 2005 through December 2005 fwecast adjusted to reflect the actual inventory redau, recorded in September 2004. 



Line No. 

Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 6 
Page 1 of 3 

Northern Illinois Gas Company 
dlblal Nicor Gas Company 

Valuation of Working Capital Allowance Adjustment 

Injections1 Dollar 
(Withdrawals) Balance per 

injections1 Inventory Valued at Dollar Nicor Gas 
(Withdrawals) Balance LIFO Rates Balance Updated F-9 

(mmbtu) (mmbtu) 

Dec-04 
Less Adjustment per Staff Exhibit 6, Sch 6.02 

Adjusted Beginning Balance 

13 Month Average 

Total Adjustment 

Adjustment per Staff Exhibit 6, Schedule 6.02 

Difference 

$ 189,038,951 
@ '03 LIFO Rate = (40,879,381 ) 

$ 148,159,570 



Carmen L. Fosm 
Atty. O f f i  of the General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
1 60 N. LaSalle St, Suite C-800 
Cbiciago,lL 60601-3104 

Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 6 
Page 2 of 3 

Re: Response to FoUow-Up Relating to Schedule F-9 

PI- see the atErrcbed ConfidtEltial spreadsheet, which is provided io rcspoose to 
this SGtffnquest. 



Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 6 
Page 3 of 3 



Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 7 
Page 1 of 1 

Line No. 

Northern Illinois Gas Company 
d/b/a/ Nicor Gas Company 

Adjustment to Storage lnventory Carrying Charges 

Injections1 
(Withdrawals) 

Injections1 Inventory Valued at 
(Withdrawals) ~alance LIFO Rates 

(mmbtu) (mmbtu) 

Dec-04 86,962,104 
Less LlFO Layer Addition Incremental Cost per CUB-CCSAO Exhibit 2.1 
Plus adjustment to reflect 50150 Sharing of Liquidation with Customers 

Adjusted Beginning Balance 

13 Month Average 

Net Gas in Storage per Schedule B-I .I 

Potential Rate Base Adjustment 
Cost of Capital 

Return 
Gross Revenue Conversion Factor 

Adjustment to Rate Increase 

Dollar Accounts Net Gas 
Balance Payable in Storage 



( 4  

Line - Descri~tion 

1 Balance December 31.2004 

2 Balance December 31,2005 

Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 8 
Page 1 of 1 

Northern Illinois Gas Company 
dlWa Nicor Gas Company 
Deferred Tax on Pension 

For the Test Year Ended December 31,2005 

(b) 

Federal 
Deferred Tax 

(1) 

64,396 

66,279 

( S W s )  

@ 
Federal 

Efffective 
Tax Rate 

34.92% 

34.92% 

State Federal Effect Total Deferred 
Deferred Tax of State Tax Tax on Pensions 

(1) (c) X (dl (b) + (dl + (el 

(1) Schedule 0-9, Line 8 



!h&et No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 9.0 
Page 1 of 1 

Northern Illinois Gas Company 
m a  Nicor Gas Company 

Materials and Supplies 
2005 Adjusted based on 2004 Actual Results 

( S @ w  

Feb 
Mar 
Apr 
May 
Jun 
Jul 

Aug 
Sep 
Oct 
Nov 
Dec 

(1) 2004 Babnu! inflated 3% 
(2) Balance adjusted in December only. It is mmputed using the year-end balance of Materials and Opwatbg Supplies ' a handling rate. 

The 2005 adjusted forecast balance is mmputed as fdlows: ($414 154,879) ' 55.025) 
(3) Not forecasgd 

Dec2004 
Jan 2005 

Feb 
Mar 
Apr 
May 
Jurl 
Jul 

Aug 
Sep 
Oct 
Nov 
Dec 

Mat.rtrlr and Supplies 
13-Month Average Wamo 

Materials 
6 Supplies 
Wanw 

(J) 
5 5.293 

Accounts 
PaYabh 

13-month Average S 5,095 $ 145 

Net +%month Average Babnce (Coiumn J less Column K. tine 30) S 4,950 

Materials and Supptii balance filed by Company 4,313 Company Schedule B-8.1 

Company Adjustment to Materials and Supplies 

(4) In accordance wilh pnor Commcss'i treatment the Accounts Payabte asbociated 
with Materials and Supplies Inventory is repmsmted by the month's increase in 
inventory balance. 



Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 10 
Page 1 of 1 

Northern Illinois Gas Company 
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company 
Wemd Tax Adjustment 

For the Test Year Ended Lkember 31, ZOOS 
(Sows) 

m (dl (el (0 (9) (h) 
Combined 

Tax Adjustment Tax . . Book 
Line No. Desaiption w n t  peweclatfon Deweciation Differencg 

(4) (5) ( 4  - (el 
& l ~ R e d u c t i o n i n ~ r e s  

2004 Gross Plant Raduction 2004 
2005 GrossPlantRedudion2004 
2005 Gross Plant Redudion 2005 

Qg4v Meterin0 Pmiect in 1997 
19'37 to 2005 Daily Metering Project 

minframe Camwter Proied in 2004 
2004 Mainframe Computer Projact 2004 
2005 Mainframe Computer Project 2004 

(1) Staff Exhibit 4.0. Sche!dule 4.01 Page 2 of 4 
(2) Staff Exhibit 4.0, Schedule 4.02 
(3) Staff Exhibii 4.0, Schedule 4.03 
(4) 2004 tax depreciation reflects bonus depreciation. General plant redodim was allocated amng all tax classes. The metering 

prqiect was computed with a tax l ie  of 5 years and the mainframe computer was compyted with a tax life of 5 years. 
(5) &mk depreciation uses 4.1% rate (half year convention) excluding CWlP 
(6) Combined tax rate is state rate of 7.3%. effective federal rate of 32.445% (35%-(35%x7.3%)) for 2004 and 2005 

Daily Metering Ptuject uses a corrrbined rate based on a state rate of 7.18% and effedive federal rate of 
32.487% (35%-(35% of 7.18%)) 



LPE 
8EE 
S8 t  
88 1 
Z t  L 
PO 1 
99 
S t  
LS 
LL 
ZZ L 

(P) PLC $ 

I e n w  
EOOZ 



Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 12 
Page 1 of 1 

Northern Illinois Gas Company 
d/b/a/ Nicor Gas Company 

2% Withdrawal Factor 

Ratio of Metered 
Net Metered Withdrawals to 

Line No. Year Withdrawals Withdrawals Net Withdrawals 
(mmbtu) (mmbtu) 

3-year average 
5-year average 

8 Forecasted 2005 Net Withdrawals per 
9 Data Response CNE 2.16, Exhibit 3' (see attached) 

10 Ratio of Metered Withdrawals to Net Withdrawals 

11 Calculated Metered Withdrawals* 

12 2% Withdrawal Factor 

3-year 5-year 
Average Average 
(rnmbtu) (mmbtu) 

* Includes the 2% withdrawal factor 



Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 13 
Page 1 of 6 

Northern Illinois Gas Company 
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company 

Response to: 
Illinois Commerce Commission 

Il1.C.C. Docket No. 04-0779 
TEE Second Data Request 

TEE 2-02 Q. Provide the amounts of storage gas losses recorded by the Company for the 
years 2000,2001,2002,2003, and 2004. Include work papers supporting the 
derivation of those amounts. 

TEE 2-02 A. The 2% storage withdrawal adjustments recorded by the Company were as 
follows (in thousands of MMBtu): 

See attached Exhibit 1. 

Witnesses who can testzJL subject to appropriate, in scope cross-examination: 
Gerald P. O'Connor and James M. Gorenz 



Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 13 
Page 2 of 6 

WIlhdmmb WltMnwab 
wlthout 2% added wtlh 2% .dd.d 2% Factor 

PtmU8c MI Simon 
PtMtir Galavllle 

Pol* Mt Simon 
P O I ~  Galesville 



Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 13 
Page 3 of 6 

Nath.rn I I U u b  Qr Company 
drm. Nlcor O r  Compny 

R ntisc Mt Simon 
PC ntisc Galarville 
Tr y Gmvb 
Tot8I 

A r m  
Tnnton 
Gr ri%ld 
H L h n  
L. ce Bbunington 
LO (kw' 
Pa catonla 
PonlW Mt Simon 
P o n k  GdosvUie 
TnyGmw 
T r b l  

An m a  
Tn nbn 
Ga rlWd 
Clu* 
Lalr Bbuningbm 
LwJn* 
P m r w i w  
P o W M I S i m n  
Po ilk GdwvIIIa 
Tn y G m  
TC t.1 



AnXM 
Tfl nlon 
Ga*m 
nu %on 
w:. m i n g t a n  
L9::ingmr 
Pa rtonica 
PotlhcMISimon 
Po ru.c Ooluvill~ 
TII y Gmve 
Tr hl 

Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 13 
Page 4 of 6 

Northom IIUnob G u  Company 
Nlcor G u  C m p . y  
Rnponn to: 

n~~nob Corn- Cornminion 
nmc. DOCM NO. wno 
TEE Sawnd Dab R.qW 

Withdrawah Withdraw& 
wllhoutZ%.ddwl rri thmmhd 2% Factor 

Wlthdmnls 
2% Factor 



Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 13 
Page 5 of 6 

Notihorn Illnob O u  Company 
drm. Nlmr O n  (ianpany 

R..ponnlo: 
Hllnob Can- CMnmbalon 

1II.C.C. Dock& NO. 04-0778 
TEE Second D8l8 Requut 

A, lmna 
Trenton 
GVneld 
Htnlwn 
Ltka Bhington 
L e x i n ~  
Pr,cltarb 

Try Grow 
T X.1 

PC n I k  Mt Simon 
PcnUac Galwville 
Tn* Grow 
T, lbl 



Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 13 
Page 6 of 6 

Nw(h.rn llUnob O n  Compny 
M a  Nlcor O n  Company 

Ruponwto: 
Illhob Corn- Commhdon 

Ancona 
T m h  
Gml%d 
Hudson 
L aka BkaminQton 
L Nington 
PWtoniCd 
Pmliac Mt Simon 
Pmtisc Gatarvills 
T uy G m  
1 obl 

N w M  
5.180.139 5,283,743 103.604 

45.443 46,349 908 
2,408,513 2,456,885 48.172 

54.213 55.287 1.084 

103.066 108.046 2.080 
Tny Gmvr 
1 1  lt.1 

2003 Tohl 
36,806,518 37,542,860 738.142 

325.715 332229 6,514 
18.408.489 18.778.883 368.174 

Anmna 
Tnnbn 
Ga *Id 
HuWn 
we kmnington 
La) lngtm 
PUrtOnlcs 
h 1t1.c MI Simon 
Po& GalUvills 
Tmy Gmva 
To h l  



Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 14 
Page 1 of 1 

Northern Illinois Gas Company 
d/b/a Nicor Gas Company 

Response to: 
Illinois Commerce Commission 

Ill.C.C. Docket No. 04-0779 
TEE Eleventh Data Request 

 
 
 
 
TEE 11.04    Q        What is the amount of total costs allocated to each category “Franchise 

Matters”, “Tax Matters”, and “Govt Affairs Lobbyist” for BEGIN CONF 
***Mayer, Brown, Rowe *** END CONF for 2005.   Provide invoices, 
computations and any other documentation to support the breakdown of 
costs allocated. 

 
 
 
TEE 11.04   A.   The total estimated costs for Mayer Brown Rowe for 2005 are as follows: 
 

• Franchise Matters = $142,100 (based on 3-year actual history for similar 
type of work; 2001=$135,600, 2002=$103,572, 2003=$149,766) 

• Tax Matters = $91,959 (based on 3-year actual history for similar type of 
work; 2001=$20,100, 2002=$32,815, 2003=$27,156; plus an additional 
$65,000 for planned work on tax audits/tax review and opinions) 

• Government Affairs Lobbyist = $147,175 (based on a contracted 
retainer amount of $126,000 plus reasonable expenses).  Note: The 
government affairs lobbyist amounts for Mayer Brown Rowe and William 
Shaw Consultants were listed as $106,575 each for a total of $213,150 on 
2005 Schedule C-6.2, Lines 102 and 103 respectively.  The correct 
distribution between the two vendors is $147,175 for Mayer Brown Rowe 
and $65,975 for William Shaw Consultants (still the same total of 
$213,150). 

 
  See also the responses to Data Requests TEE 11.01, 11.02 and 11.03. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Witness who can testify subject to appropriate, in scope cross-examination:  
  Gerald P. O’Connor and James M. Gorenz 
 



Docket No. 04-0779 
Company Exhibit 26.2 

Schedule 15 
Page 1 o f  1 

Northern Illinois Gas Company 
dlbla Nicor Gas Company 

Depreciation Expense Adjustment 
For the Test Year Ending December 31,2005 

(in thousands) 

Line 
No. - Descri~tion Amount 

@ m 
1 Company adjustment $ 283 (1) 
2 Griffin adjustment, Sch 4.02 $ 16 
3 Griffin adjustment, Sch. 4.03 $ 2 1 
4 Total - 
(1 Composite 

Reduction(2) DeDre~ rate Years Amount 
2004 $ (5,428) 4.1% 1.0 $ (223) 
2005 $ (2,925) 4.1% 0.5 $ (60) 

u 
(2) From Utility Plant- Accumulated Depreciation adjustment schedule. 




